

In Loving Memory of

Sunríse *May 15, 1958*

SunsetJuly 31, 2015

Anthony Smith

Service

Thursday, August 6, 2015 - 1:00 p.m.

Perry Funeral Home

34 Mercer Street • Newark, New Jersey 07103
Reverend Dr. Jason Guice, Officiating

<u>Obítuary</u>

God called **Brother Anthony W. Smith**, age 57, to eternal rest on July 31, 2015 in East Orange, New Jersey. Anthony was born in Newark, New Jersey on May 15, 1958. He was a beloved son, brother and friend.

Anthony was a wonderful man of God. His favorite song as a young man was, "I Decided To Walk With God". He served in the United States National Guard.

Anthony Smith leaves to cherish his precious memories: a loving Mother, Beatrice Smith of Dunedin, Fl.; two brothers, Timothy McMillon of Reading, PA, and James McMillon of Bethlehem, PA; and a host nieces, nephews, cousins, other relatives and many friends.



Order of Service

Processional

Selection

Scripture Readings

Old Testament New Testament

Prayer of Comfort

Selection

Acknowledgements

Obituary

Selection

Eulogy

Final Viewing

Recessional

Interment

Evergreen Cemetery Hillside, New Jersey

The Lord is My Shepherd; I shall not want. He maketh me to lie down in green pastures; He leadeth me beside the still waters. He restoreth my soul. He leadeth me in the path of righteousness for His name's sake. Yea, though I walk through the valley of the shadow of death, I will fear no evil; for Thou art with me; Thy rod and Thy staff they comfort me. Thou preparest a table before me in the presence of mine enemies. Thou anointest my head with oil; my cup runneth over. Surely goodness and mercy shall follow me all the days of my life; and I will dwell in the house of the Lord forever.

<u>Acknowledgements</u>

The family of **Anthony Smith** with deepest gratitude, acknowledge all of the cards, prayers, calls and many acts of kindness extended to them during this time of bereavement. May God continue to bless you.

Professional Services Provided By:

Perry Funeral Home, Inc.

34 Mercer Street Newark, New Jersey (973) 824-9201

www.perryfuneralhome.com

